
Matches Matches Games Games Games Total Team High High
Varsity Standings Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average Game Series

1 B-M Black 16 0 67 13 0 16061 200.76 278 1134
2 Minot Gold 12 4 58 22 0 15351 191.89 268 1074
3 FM DGF 11 5 49 29 2 14117 176.46 280 1032
4 West Fargo 9 7 49 31 0 13731 171.64 233 974
5 Minot Maroon 7 9 34 43 3 13182 164.78 244 1012
5 B-M Gold 7 9 35 44 1 12803 160.04 276 909
5 Grand Forks 7 9 29 50 1 12387 154.84 223 925
8 Dickinson 6 10 40 40 0 13166 164.58 218 944
9 Valley City 5 11 31 47 2 11898 148.73 194 843

170.41

North Dakota High School Bowling
Varsity Conference

Week 4 Standings
Coordinator:  Chris Swee

Conference Totals:



Rank Bowler's Name School X  / O Total Fill %

All Conference 

Eligible?
1 Dawson Unrath Bismarck-Mandan 79 29 12 120 90.00% Yes

2 Kyle Kreutzbender Minot 90 44 18 152 88.16% Yes

3 Tatum Lee Minot 115 48 23 186 87.63% Yes

4 Adan Portscheller Bismarck-Mandan 96 44 20 160 87.50% Yes

5 Ty Weiler Bismarck-Mandan 87 50 20 157 87.26% Yes

6 Wayne Roberts Minot 19 14 5 38 86.84% No

7 Jadyn Roller Dickinson 115 41 24 180 86.67% Yes

8 Allie Salter Bismarck-Mandan 89 41 25 155 83.87% Yes

9 Zach Weiler Bismarck-Mandan 63 33 19 115 83.48% Yes

10 Ian Sorenson F-M D-G-F 91 51 32 174 81.61% Yes

11 Chris Bauman West Fargo 76 42 28 146 80.82% Yes

12 Jackson Selk West Fargo 83 52 35 170 79.41% Yes

13 Peyton Beeter Minot 79 61 38 178 78.65% Yes

14 Jordyn Atwood F-M D-G-F 60 52 34 146 76.71% Yes

15 Landon Olson Minot 71 52 41 164 75.00% Yes

16 Mikayla Cool Minot 73 51 42 166 74.70% Yes

17 Jasmyn Gildea Bismarck-Mandan 48 54 35 137 74.45% Yes

18 Jake Mousseau F-M D-G-F 69 43 39 151 74.17% Yes

19 Shawn Roberts Minot 71 47 44 162 72.84% Yes

20 Alyssa Neibauer Bismarck-Mandan 52 58 44 154 71.43% Yes

21 Bennett Parkhouse West Fargo 73 36 46 155 70.32% Yes

22 Sarah Schreiner Grand Forks 60 64 53 177 70.06% Yes

23 Nghia Hoang F-M D-G-F 4 10 6 20 70.00% No

24 Madison Anderson Valley City 37 73 48 158 69.62% Yes

25 Lucas Compson-Lorenz Valley City 83 58 62 203 69.46% Yes

26 Owen Snustad Bismarck-Mandan 36 34 31 101 69.31% Yes

27 Alyssa Lehman Dickinson 15 41 25 81 69.14% Yes

28 CJ Mousseau F-M D-G-F 73 52 56 181 69.06% Yes

29 Max Beeter Minot 47 26 33 106 68.87% Yes

30 Avery Porter Dickinson 56 59 52 167 68.86% Yes

31 Harrison Schwartz Minot 64 39 50 153 67.32% Yes

32 Brady Christianson F-M D-G-F 41 38 39 118 66.95% Yes

33 Zackai Mason Minot 43 33 40 116 65.52% Yes

34 Nolan Passa Grand Forks 2 15 9 26 65.38% No

35 Rylan Gilhooly Bismarck-Mandan 47 47 51 145 64.83% Yes

36 Victor Hellner-Born West Fargo 24 44 37 105 64.76% Yes

37 Gambit Passa Grand Forks 58 45 57 160 64.38% Yes

38 Chezny Jobe F-M D-G-F 20 24 26 70 62.86% No

39 Richard Leshovsky Dickinson 51 49 60 160 62.50% Yes

40 Aubrey Forde Bismarck-Mandan 36 50 52 138 62.32% Yes

41 Maddie Orn West Fargo 27 58 53 138 61.59% Yes

42 Kyler Johnson Bismarck-Mandan 48 40 55 143 61.54% Yes

43 Deacon Stickel Grand Forks 69 28 61 158 61.39% Yes

Varsity Conference
2023 Individual Standings and Statistics

Week 4 Standings



Rank Bowler's Name School X  / O Total Fill %

All Conference 

Eligible?

Varsity Conference
2023 Individual Standings and Statistics

Week 4 Standings

44 Lauren Ebert Dickinson 45 52 62 159 61.01% Yes

45 Alex Moch Bismarck-Mandan 42 38 52 132 60.61% Yes

46 Dustin Mieke West Fargo 43 43 56 142 60.56% Yes

47 Kit Ebert Dickinson 18 32 33 83 60.24% Yes

48 Gray Borts Dickinson 5 19 16 40 60.00% No

49 Braxton Weller Valley City 19 32 35 86 59.30% Yes

50 Rylan Twedell Grand Forks 41 50 63 154 59.09% Yes

51 Madison Nelson Valley City 17 38 41 96 57.29% Yes

52 Jonathon DeCoteau Minot 43 40 62 145 57.24% Yes

53 Wyatt DeCoteau Minot 48 34 62 144 56.94% Yes

54 Emma Nelson Valley City 14 20 30 64 53.13% No

55 Tony Blake Grand Forks 41 36 68 145 53.10% Yes

56 Mariah Frieze Valley City 20 32 48 100 52.00% Yes

57 Kyle Cote Valley City 3 5 8 16 50.00% No

58 Alexis Caya Bismarck-Mandan 3 14 18 35 48.57% No

59 Kyle Strang Valley City 12 17 31 60 48.33% No

60 Nicholas Metcalf Valley City 4 5 11 20 45.00% No

61 Joel Strang Valley City 7 5 22 34 35.29% No

62 Landan McGregor Grand Forks 0 6 12 18 33.33% No

63 Ian King Valley City 0 1 5 6 16.67% No

A minimum of 80 frames are needed to be eligible for All Conference



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 278

Matches Won 4 4 4 4 0 16 18 18 14 17 0 67 1134

Matches Lost 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 3 0 13
Total Pins 3991 3978 4065 4027 0 16061 0 0 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Adan Portscheller 27 11 5 21 12 3 25 7 6 23 14 6 0 0 0 96 44 20 87.50%

Allie Salter 27 10 7 14 14 6 19 12 5 29 5 7 0 0 0 89 41 25 83.87%

Alyssa Neibauer 11 13 18 16 11 7 12 14 10 13 20 9 0 0 0 52 58 44 71.43%

Dawson Unrath 34 7 4 23 11 4 22 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 29 12 90.00%

Rylan Gilhooly 11 12 12 11 9 15 14 14 9 11 12 15 0 0 0 47 47 51 64.83%

Ty Weiler 23 16 4 19 10 8 19 10 6 26 14 2 0 0 0 87 50 20 87.26%
Zach Weiler 0 0 0 16 13 6 21 12 3 26 8 10 0 0 0 63 33 19 83.48%

9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 11/4 - Sunset

B-M Black

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

10/17 - West Acres 10/14 - Dickinson



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 276

Matches Won 0 2 3 2 0 7 4 9 11 11 0 35 909

Matches Lost 4 2 1 2 0 9 15 11 9 9 0 44
Total Pins 3029 3055 3418 3301 0 12803 1 0 0 0 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Alex Moch 13 3 16 7 13 14 7 11 15 15 11 7 0 0 0 42 38 52 60.61%

Alexis Caya 3 14 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 14 18 48.57%

Aubrey Forde 5 13 14 7 16 11 14 10 13 10 11 14 0 0 0 36 50 52 62.32%

Jasmyn Gildea 11 12 11 9 16 9 14 13 7 14 13 8 0 0 0 48 54 35 74.45%

Kyler Johnson 16 6 13 8 14 15 14 5 15 10 15 12 0 0 0 48 40 55 61.54%

Owen Snustad 0 0 0 6 15 12 17 11 6 13 8 13 0 0 0 36 34 31 69.31%
Rylan Gilhooly 11 12 12 11 9 15 14 14 9 11 12 15 0 0 0 47 47 51 64.83%

Totals

B-M Gold

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/17 - West Acres 10/14 - Dickinson 11/4 - Sunset



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 218

Matches Won 3 2 1 0 0 6 14 12 10 4 0 40 944

Matches Lost 1 2 3 4 0 10 6 8 10 16 0 40
Total Pins 3310 3422 3250 3184 0 13166 0 0 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Alyssa Lehman 0 0 0 0 13 7 4 11 6 11 17 12 0 0 0 15 41 25 69.14%

Avery Porter 15 13 12 10 17 13 12 14 13 19 15 14 0 0 0 56 59 52 68.86%

Gray Borts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 19 16 0 0 0 5 19 16 60.00%

Jadyn Roller 41 14 6 42 16 3 32 11 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 41 24 86.67%

Kit Ebert 9 16 15 6 7 9 3 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 32 33 60.24%

Lauren Ebert 7 14 19 16 10 11 13 13 14 9 15 18 0 0 0 45 52 62 61.01%
Richard Leshovsky 12 12 16 14 12 15 7 14 18 18 11 11 0 0 0 51 49 60 62.50%

Totals

Dickinson

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/17 - West Acres 10/14 - Dickinson 11/4 - Sunset



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 280

Matches Won 4 2 1 4 0 11 14 12 8 15 0 49 1032

Matches Lost 0 2 3 0 0 5 5 8 11 5 0 29
Total Pins 3548 3608 3569 3392 0 14117 1 0 1 0 0 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Brady Christianson 0 0 0 15 12 13 11 11 14 15 15 12 0 0 0 41 38 39 66.95%

Chezny Jobe 5 8 7 0 0 0 11 5 6 4 11 13 0 0 0 20 24 26 62.86%

CJ Mousseau 24 14 14 26 18 11 16 12 16 7 8 15 0 0 0 73 52 56 69.06%

Ian Sorenson 19 13 8 20 11 9 20 9 9 32 18 6 0 0 0 91 51 32 81.61%

Jake Mousseau 18 9 13 14 14 12 21 11 5 16 9 9 0 0 0 69 43 39 74.17%

Jordyn Atwood 19 13 8 20 10 10 13 15 8 8 14 8 0 0 0 60 52 34 76.71%
Nghia Hoang 4 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 6 70.00%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/17 - West Acres

FM DGF

10/14 - Dickinson



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 223

Matches Won 2 0 3 2 0 7 7 2 12 8 0 29 925

Matches Lost 2 4 1 2 0 9 13 18 8 11 0 50
Total Pins 2877 2848 3427 3235 0 12387 0 0 0 1 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Deacon Stickel 14 10 17 9 5 17 23 6 14 23 7 13 0 0 0 69 28 61 61.39%

Gambit Passa 12 11 19 9 10 15 19 12 10 18 12 13 0 0 0 58 45 57 64.38%

Landan McGregor 0 0 0 0 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 33.33%

Nolan Passa 0 0 0 2 15 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 15 9 65.38%

Rylan Twedell 10 7 24 7 10 13 11 19 13 13 14 13 0 0 0 41 50 63 59.09%

Sarah Schreiner 16 15 13 22 16 12 11 13 16 11 20 12 0 0 0 60 64 53 70.06%
Tony Blake 7 11 22 6 5 13 14 13 14 14 7 19 0 0 0 41 36 68 53.10%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset

Grand Forks

9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/17 - West Acres 10/14 - Dickinson



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 268

Matches Won 1 4 3 4 0 12 8 18 15 17 0 58 1074

Matches Lost 3 0 1 0 0 4 12 2 5 3 0 22
Total Pins 3667 3854 3907 3923 0 15351 0 0 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Kyle Kreutzbender 23 12 5 18 9 3 26 11 5 23 12 5 0 0 0 90 44 18 88.16%

Landon Olson 15 17 10 18 12 11 19 13 8 19 10 12 0 0 0 71 52 41 75.00%

Max Beeter 21 5 14 9 9 11 0 0 0 17 12 8 0 0 0 47 26 33 68.87%

Peyton Beeter 30 15 11 10 17 8 22 15 7 17 14 12 0 0 0 79 61 38 78.65%

Shawn Roberts 14 12 14 16 16 6 19 7 14 22 12 10 0 0 0 71 47 44 72.84%

Tatum Lee 13 19 8 31 9 4 35 11 7 36 9 4 0 0 0 115 48 23 87.63%
Wayne Roberts 0 0 0 19 14 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 14 5 86.84%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/17 - West Acres

Minot Gold

10/14 - Dickinson



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 244

Matches Won 1 2 2 2 0 7 6 11 7 10 0 34 1012

Matches Lost 3 2 2 2 0 9 14 9 13 7 0 43
Total Pins 3117 3248 3538 3279 0 13182 0 0 0 3 0 3

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Harrison Schwartz 15 13 13 8 9 13 19 12 13 22 5 11 0 0 0 64 39 50 67.32%

Jonathon DeCoteau 12 7 23 12 9 14 12 18 10 7 6 15 0 0 0 43 40 62 57.24%

Landon Olson 15 17 10 18 12 11 19 13 8 19 10 12 0 0 0 71 52 41 75.00%

Max Beeter 21 5 14 9 9 11 0 0 0 17 12 8 0 0 0 47 26 33 68.87%

Mikayla Cool 16 15 11 16 10 11 19 13 9 22 13 11 0 0 0 73 51 42 74.70%

Wyatt DeCoteau 11 12 17 7 9 13 20 7 17 10 6 15 0 0 0 48 34 62 56.94%
Zackai Mason 0 0 0 14 15 10 22 7 15 7 11 15 0 0 0 43 33 40 65.52%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/17 - West Acres

Minot Maroon

10/14 - Dickinson



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 194

Matches Won 3 1 1 0 0 5 14 6 8 3 0 31 843

Matches Lost 1 3 3 4 0 11 6 14 11 16 0 47
Total Pins 3118 2906 3030 2844 0 11898 0 0 1 1 0 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Braxton Weller 6 5 9 6 8 12 4 9 5 3 10 9 0 0 0 19 32 35 59.30%

Emma Nelson 7 7 6 0 0 0 4 6 12 3 7 12 0 0 0 14 20 30 53.13%

Ian King 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 16.67%

Joel Strang 0 0 0 0 0 12 7 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 22 35.29%

Kyle Cote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 0 0 0 3 5 8 50.00%

Kyle Strang 1 6 13 5 4 7 5 4 9 1 3 2 0 0 0 12 17 31 48.33%

Lucas Compson-Lorenz 23 14 15 17 16 13 19 13 18 24 15 16 0 0 0 83 58 62 69.46%

Madison Anderson 12 18 10 9 19 10 12 19 9 4 17 19 0 0 0 37 73 48 69.62%

Madison Nelson 5 10 7 3 11 10 1 9 8 8 8 16 0 0 0 17 38 41 57.29%

Mariah Frieze 6 5 7 7 13 18 3 8 11 4 6 12 0 0 0 20 32 48 52.00%
Nicholas Metcalf 4 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 11 45.00%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/17 - West Acres

Valley City

10/14 - Dickinson



9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 9/16 9/23 10/17 10/14 11/4 Totals 233

Matches Won 2 3 2 2 0 9 13 11 13 12 0 49 974

Matches Lost 2 1 2 2 0 7 7 9 7 8 0 31
Total Pins 3247 3404 3700 3380 0 13731 0 0 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Bennett Parkhouse 17 10 13 12 10 14 26 6 6 18 10 13 0 0 0 73 36 46 70.32%

Chris Bauman 0 0 0 25 11 11 33 14 7 18 17 10 0 0 0 76 42 28 80.82%

Dustin Mieke 11 16 14 13 5 15 9 11 8 10 11 19 0 0 0 43 43 56 60.56%

Jackson Selk 27 6 16 23 10 9 16 18 4 17 18 6 0 0 0 83 52 35 79.41%

Maddie Orn 8 16 16 6 16 8 4 9 15 9 17 14 0 0 0 27 58 53 61.59%
Victor Hellner-Born 13 14 14 6 12 12 5 18 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 44 37 64.76%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series

Games Won
Games Tied

11/4 - Sunset9/16 - Red Ray 9/23 - Midway 10/17 - West Acres

West Fargo

10/14 - Dickinson


